## FREEPORT TOWN COUNCIL CONSENT AGENDA October 4, 2022

ITEM # 190-22	To consider action relative to appointment of a Warden for the November 8, 2022 State Election.
	<b>BE IT ORDERED</b> : That the Stephen McPheters be appointed a Warden for the November 8, 2022 Election.
ITEM # 191-22	To consider action relative to the hours of the Registrar of Voters the week prior to the November 8, 2022 State and Municipal Election.
	<b>BE IT ORDERED:</b> That the Town Clerk/ Registrar of Voters office be open during normal business hours the week prior to the November 8, 2022 Election as follows: Monday through Thursday 7:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.
ITEM # 193-22	To consider action relative to appointment of Elizabeth Ring to the Police Advisory Committee.
	<b>BE IT ORDERED</b> : That the appointment of Elizabeth Ring to the Police Advisory Committee for a term to expire September 30, 2025 be approved.
ITEM # 194-22	To consider action relative to donations to the Freeport Community Library.

**<u>BE IT ORDERED</u>**: That the following donations to the Freeport Community Library be accepted.

Maine Community	
Foundation	\$2,000.00
ExxonMobil	\$56.32